

Munich Re discontinues NZIA membership

Munich Re has discontinued its membership in the Net-Zero Insurance Alliance (NZIA). "In our view, the opportunities to pursue decarbonisation goals in a collective approach among insurers worldwide without exposing ourselves to material antitrust risks are so limited that it is more effective to pursue our climate ambition to reduce global warming individually," says Joachim Wenning, CEO of Munich Re.

Munich Re is sticking to its ambitious climate targets:

- In a first step, GHG emissions related to the investment portfolio will be reduced by 29% by the end of 2025, and thereafter successively brought down to net zero by 2050.
- As for the exploration and production of oil and natural gas (primary insurance, direct and facultative reinsurance), Munich Re will be reducing its climate-related industry exposure in such a way that there will be no associated net GHG emissions by 2050. In a first step, we aim to reduce emissions by 5% by 2025. As of April 2023, Munich Re will not insure projects involving new oil and gas fields or new midstream oil infrastructure. At the same time, Munich Re will reduce thermal-coal-related exposure in its direct and facultative insurance business by 35% Group-wide by 2025, before eliminating this exposure altogether by 2040. Since 2018, we have stopped insuring new coal-fired plants, coal mines and since 2019 oil sand mines.
- Regarding the emissions from its own operations, Munich Re has been carbon-neutral since 2015 and previously reduced CO2 emissions per employee by 44% from 2009 to 2019. Current GHG emissions are to be reduced by a further 12% per employee by 2025. By 2030, Munich Re expects to achieve net-zero GHG emissions in its operations.

"Our climate commitment is unwavering. We follow scientific recommendations. To date we are decarbonizing even faster than what is required to reach net zero by 2050," Wenning emphasises.

Münchener Rückversicherungs-Gesellschaft Aktiengesellschaft in München (Munich Reinsurance Company) Group Media Relations Königinstrasse 107, 80802 München, Germany

www.munichre.com

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/munich-re

Twitter: @MunichRe

Media information



For media enquiries please contact

Group Media Relations
Stefan Straub

Tel.: +49 89 3891 9896 Mobile: +49 151 64 933 048 sstraub@munichre.com

Media Relations Asia-Pacific **Faith Thoms**

Tel.: +65 63180762 Mobile: +65 83390125 fthoms@munichre.com Financial Communications **Axel Rakette**

Tel.: +49 89 3891 3141 Mobile: +49 151 20 46 21 32 <u>arakette@munichre.com</u>

Media Relations North America **Ashleigh Lockhart**

Tel.: +1 609 275 2110 Mobile: +1 980 395 2979 alockhart@munichre.com Group Media Relations **Uta Apel**

Tel.: +49 89 3891 2757 Mobile: +49 160 980 443 11 uapel2@munichre.com

Media Relations London Market Lillian Ng

Tel.: +44 207 8863952 Mobile: +44 7809 495299 <u>lillianng@munichre.com</u>

Munich Re

Munich Re is one of the world's leading providers of reinsurance, primary insurance and insurance-related risk solutions. The Group consists of the reinsurance and ERGO business segments, as well as the asset manager MEAG. Munich Re is globally active and operates in all lines of the insurance business. Since it was founded in 1880, Munich Re has been known for its unrivalled risk-related expertise and its sound financial position. It offers customers financial protection when faced with exceptional levels of damage – from the 1906 San Francisco earthquake to Hurricane Ian in 2022. Munich Re possesses outstanding innovative strength, which enables it to also provide coverage for extraordinary risks such as rocket launches, renewable energies or cyber risks. The Group is playing a key role in driving forward the digital transformation of the insurance industry, and in doing so has further expanded its ability to assess risks and the range of services that it offers. Its tailor-made solutions and close proximity to its customers make Munich Re one of the world's most sought-after risk partners for businesses, institutions, and private individuals.

Disclaimer

This media information contains forward-looking statements that are based on current assumptions and forecasts of the management of Munich Re. Known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors could lead to material differences between the forward-looking statements given here and the actual development of our Company, in particular the results, financial situation and performance. The Company assumes no liability to update these forward-looking statement or to make them conform to future events or developments.